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Since our phone system has been updated to auto-attendant technology, please follow the prompts and use the following extension 
numbers when contacting our staff:

Office hours are: 8:30 a.m. - 5:00 p.m. CST, Monday – Friday, except major holidays. 

General Email: support@bluebookinc.com (checked several times daily)
Guitar Website: http://bluebookofguitarvalues.com

Guitar Email: guitars@bluebookinc.com
Facebook: Blue Book of Guitar Values
YouTube: Blue Book of Guitar Values

Customer Service: 800-877-4867 or Phone: 952-854-5229 
Additionally, an automated message service is available for both ordering and leaving messages.

Fax: 952-853-1486 (available 24 hours a day)

We would like to thank all of you for your business in the past - you are the reason(s) we are successful. Our goal remains the same 
- to give you the best products, the most accurate and up-to-date information for the money, and the highest level of customer 
service available in today’s marketplace. When it’s right, spread the word. If it’s wrong, we want to know about it.

conTAcT inFoRMATion

Many of you may want to know what the person on the 
other end of the telephone/fax/email looks like, so here are 
the faces that go with the voices and emails.
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Ext. 1000 - Beth Schreiber  (beths@bluebookinc.com)
Ext. 1200 - Karl Stoffels  (karls@bluebookinc.com)
Ext. 1300 - S.P. Fjestad  (stevef@bluebookinc.com)
Ext. 1400 - Kelsey Fjestad (kelseyf@bluebookinc.com)
Ext. 1500 - Clint H. Schmidt (clints@bluebookinc.com)
Ext. 1600 - John B. Allen  (johna@bluebookinc.com)

Ext. 1700 - Zachary R. Fjestad (zachf@bluebookinc.com)
Ext. 1800 - Tom Stock  (toms@bluebookinc.com)
Ext. 1900 - Kate Steffenson (kates@bluebookinc.com)
Ext. 2000 - Adam Burt (adamb@bluebookinc.com)
Ext. 2200 - Shauna Ritter (shaunar@bluebookinc.com)

Karl Stoffels
Lead Developer




